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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Devere i
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication Ap ] ,P@(\A,u\g
(] NsL [] NsP [] SD _
K/ itl245/21E
Check One Only for [B] or [C] ) o
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement ’B\M Rves~ H_a S TH ) }

[J] pHC [] c¢tB [] pLCc [] pCc [J oLs [] owMm

{C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
(] wrx [J pMx X swp [ 1 [] EOR [] PPR 3

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [ Does Not Apply U
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners wr \}’
[B] Xl Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner o
€] > Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
D] X} Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

X

(E]
[F] [[] Waivers are Attached

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE

[3]
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge I also understand that no action will be taken on this

application until the required information and tlﬁcatlon are submitted to the Division. -
te

Note: Statement must be co /7 in wdual ith managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
o e
Stephanie A. Porter 4 Operations Technician 75// ;[//7%) (2
at

Title

Print or Type Name

Stephanie.Porter@dvn.com
e-mail Address




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

L PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery = Pressure Maintenance _ X_ _ Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? _ X Yes No

IL OPERATOR: Devon Energy Production Company, LP
ADDRESS: 333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-5010
CONTACT PARTY: _ Stephanie A. Porter PHONE: _405-552-7802

1.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV.  Isthis an expansion of an existingproject? _ ~ Yes =X~ No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XIII.  Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information gubmitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief.
NAME: ___ Stephanie A. Porter /X'

\ TITLE: Operatiq@}é iCian
SIGNATURE: 7V/f JJ DATE: //'/ LD

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Ste; hame.Porter@dvn. om
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A

XIV.

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET
OPERATOR: Devon Energy Production Company, LP

WELL NAME & NUMBER: BLACK RIVER 16 SWD #1

WELL LOCATION: _ 2631° FSL & 2613’ FWL K Sec 16 T24S R27E
FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
WELLBORE SCHEMATIC WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP Surface Casing
Well Name: BLACK RIVER 16 SWD'I Field: BLACK RIVER NORTH
I 2332‘éa§°‘ifm ﬁmpﬁ?&nﬁ'ﬁ“ Hole Size: 26” Casing Size: 20”,94# @ 500’
AP#. 30-015- [ Prepared by. Stephanie Porter Date: 9/10/13 I Rev
r TE — Cemented with: _1200____ sx. or ft’
PROPOSED DRILL WELL FOR SWD s
: Fresh Water > Top of Cement: Surface Method Determined: Circ. cement
B w206 ox CIC o surtece E‘:'f::::n ;.5%; Intermediate Casing
Bell Canyon 2,206'
oy o Hole Size: ___17-1/2” Casing Size:_13-3/8”, 61#, @ 2000’
e 3:55':5’:;5‘;:“ EE;E Cemented with: __1430___sx. or ft’
E’f: 5:; ;:SW:I::':"’" ng: Top of Cement: Surface Method Determined: Circ. cement
%d::m ;gZEE: Intermediate Casing
12-1/4“ hoie Morrow 11,470
9-5/8", 47#, P-110, LTC, 150 Morrow Lime 11,839'
Coment wiiSsa sx o surface Morrow Lower b Hole Size: 12-1/4” Casing Size:_9-5/8”, 47#, @ 9150
Mississippian Lime 12,580'
e Cemented with: 1990 X, or i
Ordovician {Mentoya) 14,010'
Ordovician {Simpson) 14302 Top of Cement: __Surface Method Determined: Circ.cement_
Production Casing
Hole Size: 8-1/2” Casing Size:_7”, 29#, @ 12990’
Cemented with: 1130 sX. or i
okl Coame etmaenote pacser 68 8 12,340 Top of Cement: __Surface__ Method Determined: Circ cement_
a:_"z;:or‘ﬁﬁo, LTC, @ 12,980 Total Depth: :‘1"5'5%:——- @/ ) .
Cmt'd w/1130 sx Ci C to surface l % Q:S(\?x.‘}"',
P e ZZ_~ Injection Interval (Open Hole)
DEVONIAI: ﬁ;g,'f‘::ﬁwwc'“" -f' [ ’L) [RZD
e = PRI 12990’ to__ ~15560— 4 (OC
—— /
15,600° TD 1., - -
1972 (Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which) !"t 72 Z-




Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size: 4-1/2” Lining Material: __ IPC

Type of Packer: 7" Nickel Coated Arrowset Packer

Packer Setting Depth: +/- 12940’

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):

Additional Data

1. Isthis a new well drilled for injection? Yes

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled?

2. Name of the Injection Formation: Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician___
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): (to be assigned)

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. N/A

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area:

Fresh Water 35; Rustler 259; Salt 565 (Barren); Base of Salt (chg to anhy) 1900 (Barren); Delaware 2127 (Barren); Bell
Canyon 2206 (Oil); Cherry Canyon 2950 (Oil); Brushy Canyon 4025 (Oil); Lower Brushy Canyon 5270 (Oil); 1st Bone
Spring Lm 5565 (0Oil); 1st Bone Spring Ss 6655 (Qil); 2nd Bone Spring Lm 6870 (Oil); 2nd Bone Spring Ss 7220 (Oil);
3rd Bone Spring Lm 7425 (Oil); 3rd Bone Spring Ss 8540 (Oil); Wolfcamp 9215 (Gas); Strawn 10633 (Gas); Atoka
10855 (Gas); Morrow 11470 (Gas); Morrow Lime 11839 (Gas); Morrow Lower 12150 (Gas); Mississippian 12287
(Gas); Mississippian Lime 12580 (Gas); Woodford 12895 (Barren), Devonian/Silurian 12990 (Barren); Ordovician
(Montoya) 14010 (Barren); Ordovician (Simpson) 14302 (Barren); Ordovician (Ellenburger) 14622 (Barren)

[Comeve. L (@"
Ellerbuger —Tr




Proposed Injection Well: Black River 16 SWD #1
API: 30-015-

APPLICATION FOR INJECTION

Form C-108 Section iil

. Well Data--On Injection Well
A. Injection Well Information

(1) Lease Black River 16 SWD
Well No #
Location 2631' FSL & 2613 FWL
Sec,Twn,Rnge Sec 16-T24S-R27E
Cnty, State Eddy County, NM
{2) Casing 20", 94#, JIK-55,BTC, @ 500’

Cmt'd w/1200 sx, circ cmt to surf

13-3/8", 61#, J/K, BTC, @ 2000’
Cmt'd w/1430 sx, circ cmt to surf

9-5/8", 47#, P-110, LTC, @ 9150'
Cmt'd w/1990, circ cmt to surf

77, 29#, P110, LTC @ 12990
Cmt w/1130 sx, circ cmt to surf

(3) Injection Tubing 4 -1/2" IPC injection tubing
(4) Packer 7" Nickel Coated Arrowset Packer @ +/- 12940’

B. Other Well Information

(1) Injection Formation: Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician
Field Name: (to be assigned)
(2) Injection Interval: 12990 - 15500

(3) Original Purpose of Wellbore:

Drill and convert to SWD

(4) Other perforated intervals:

n/a

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the
area of the well if any.

Fresh Water 35; Rustler 259; Salt 565 (Barren); Base of Salt (chg to anhy) 1900 (Barren); Delaware 2127 (Barren); Bell Canyon
2206 (Oil); Cherry Canyon 2950 (Oil); Brushy Canyon 4025 (Qil); Lower Brushy Canyon 5270 (Qil); 1st Bone Spring Lm §565 (Oil);
1st Bone Spring Ss 6655 (Qil); 2nd Bone Spring Lm 6870 (Oil); 2nd Bone Spring Ss 7220 (Oil); 3rd Bone Spring Lm 7425 (Oil); 3rd
Bone Spring Ss 8540 (Oil); Wolfcamp 9215 (Gas); Strawn 10633 (Gas); Atoka 10855 (Gas), Morrow 11470 (Gas); Morrow Lime
11838 (Gas); Morrow Lower 12150 (Gas); Mississippian 12287 (Gas); Mississippian Lime 12580 (Gas); Woodford 12895
(Barren); Devonian/Silurian 12990 (Barren); Ordovician (Montoya) 14010 (Barren); Ordovician (Simpson) 14302 (Barren);
Ordovician (Ellenburger) 14622 (Barren)




Proposed Injection Weli: Black River 16 SWD #1
AP): 30-015-

APPLICATION FOR INJECTION

Form C-108 Section Vil to Xl

Vil

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

(1) Proposed average injection rate: 5000 BWPD
Proposed maximum injection rate: 10000 BWPD

(2) The system will be a closed system.

(3) Propased average injection pressure: 1299 psi
Proposed max injection pressure: 2508 psi

(4) The injection fluid will be produced water from area wells producing from the Bone Springs and/or
Delaware formations that will be injected into the Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

(5) A representative water analysis cannot be provideded for the Delaware & Bone Spring formation(s).

Vil Geologic Injection Zone Data

X

Xn

Xim

The injection zone is the Devonian/Silurian/Ordivician formation from 12990 to 15500'. The gross
injection interval is 2510 thick. The Devonian/Silurian/Ordivician formation is a Permian aged
sandstone. The average depth to fresh water is 35' in this area.

Pr mulation

Based on injectivity results this interval could be acid stimulated.

Log Data
Logs will be submitted to the OCD.

Fresh Water Analysis

Fresh water wells were identified in the vicinity of the proposed well, representative anlalysis' have been
provided. See documentation.

Geologic ! Engineering Statement

An examination of this area has determined there are no open faults or other hydrologic connection between
the disposal zone and any underground drinking water.

See geologic write up and support for Devonian/Siturian/Ordivician

WK/J7 10/55/) %

Raleigh gdmsiein, Geoiogist Date: ’
Direct #: (405)-552-3359
Cell #: (405)-835-7903

Proof of Notice

Proof of notice to surface owner, and public legal notification are attached.



Name of the Injection Formation: Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician

Field or Pool Name (if known):

injection Interval: 12,990°-15,500’ open hole

Depth to Fresh Water’s Stratagraphic Unit Name: Rustler

Depth to Ground Water: 35’ (C 00850; NESW 09-24S-27E)

Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well: Next
Higher - Mississippian (12,323’); Next Lower - N/A

Potential Productivity of the target disposal interval: See Comments Below

Disposal water will be sourced from area wells from the Bone Spring and/or Delaware formation(s).

Black River 16 SWD #1 (2427 FNL & 904 FWL 29-24S-27E; PTD 15500’)

The proposed interval for disposal per the Black River 16 SWD #1 APD is the Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician from
12,990’ to 15,500°. A review of the wells surrounding the drill site shows that the closest
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician penetrations are the Fed-Wiggs 31 #1 in 31-T24S-27E (3.15 miles SSW), State ‘AK’
#1 in 32-T23S-R27E (2.97 miles NNW), Cigarillo SWD #1 in 36-T23S-R27E (4.85 miles NE), and HNG Pardue /31/
Com #1 in 31-T235-R28E (5.20 miles NE). These wells are shown on the subsequent map and cross-section along
with the proposed re-entry of the Black River 16 SWD #1. These wells tested the Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician
in some capacity or are actively disposing in subject interval. None of the DST tests produced hydrocarbons in
quantities that warranted further testing and/or completion. Below are the test results for the four (4) offset
wells in the cross-section.

1. Fed-Wiggs 31 #1 (AP}# 3001501137)
a. Wellis 3.15 miles from proposed Black River 16 SWD #1 and -350 FT updip
b. Five (5) DSTs were performed in the Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician
i. DST #1 from 13,174-13,286 FT Recovered 1147 FT (WB), 650 FT (M), 2080 FT (MCXW),
3500 FT (SXW)
ii. DST #2 from 13,302-13,432 FT Recovered 1360 FT (W), 4370 FT (M), 837 FT (MCW), 5450
FT (SXW)
iii. DST #3 from 14,294-14,380 FT Recovered 3000 FT (WB), 550 FT (M)
iv. DST #4 from 14,714-14,790 FT Recovered 30 FT (M)
v. DST #5 from 14,777-14,865 FT Recovered 3000 FT (WB), 837 FT (M), 2325 FT (XW)
2. State ‘AK’ #1 (APi# 3001510358)
a. Well is 4.82 miles from proposed Black River 16 SWD #1 and -80 FT updip
b. One (1) DST was performed in the Devonian/Silurian
i. DST #1 from 13,145-13,307 FT Recovered 3300 FT (WB), 1200 FT (XZW)
3. Cigarillo SWD #1 (API# 3001521643)
a. Well is 6.78 miles from proposed Black River 16 SWD #1 and -500 FT downdip
b. No DSTs were performed in the Devonian/Silurian, however the well is currently disposing in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician from 13,650-14,130 FT
4. HNG Pardue /31/ Com #1 (API# 3001510842)
a. Wellis 7.0 miles from proposed Black River 16 SWD #1 and ~640 FT downdip
b. Two (2) DSTs were performed in Devonian/Silurian
i. DST #1 from 13,741-13,790 FT Recovered 2000 FT (WB), 95 FT (M)
ii. DST #2 from 13,824-13,935 FT Recovered 2000 FT (WB), 1000 FT (MCZW)









DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name: BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1 Field: BLACK RIVER NORTH
Location: Sec 16 - 245-27E; 2631' FSL & 2613’ FWL County: EDDY ]State: NM
Elevation: 3190.3 Spud Date: N/A [Compl Date: N/A
API#. 30-015- | Prepared by: Stephanie Porter Date: 9/10/13 | Rewv:
ey 1LYy
S FORMATION TOP:
PROPOSED DRILL WELL FOR SWD ‘@' & 2 i; i ORMATION TOPS
b o
4A i < < 4, Fresh Water 35’
26" hole 11 33 Rustler 259:
20", 94#, JIK-55, BTC @ 500' '3 11 5. " 565"
Cmt'd w/1200 sx Ci C to surface 3 L Base of Sait 1,900
) v 5 Delaware 2,127
"" " Bell Canyon 2,206’
3 ? Cherry Canyon 2,950
I Brushy Canyon 4,025
] 4 ‘ Lower Brushy Canyon 5,270'
1;:13;2 hg:e /K-55, BTC @ 2,000' 0,4 i 1st Bone Spring Lm 5,565'
= - P = 1st Bone Spring Ss 6,655’
Cmt'd w/1430 sx CI C to surface r‘ﬂE 2nd Bone Spring Lm 6,870'
fr. ¥ 2nd Bone Spring Ss 7,220’
T h 3rd Bone Spring Lm 7,425'
4 E 3rd Bone Spring Ss 8,540
by 3 . '§ Wolfcamp 9,215
o I Strawn 10,633
X g 4 Atoka 10,855'
12-1/4" hole o e Morrow 11,470'
9-5/8", A7#, P-110, LT 9.150° ';‘i:, 1 Morrow Lime 11,839
Cement w/1990 sx to surface ; ‘i: Morrow Lower 12,150'
; k Mississippian 12,287'
e i’, Mississippian Lime 12,580’
j‘ ] Woodford 12,895
y Devonian/Silurian 12,990'
i 4 Ordovician (Montoya) 14,010
; Ordovician {Simpson) 14,302'
¥
-
§
i
4 b
Y E

8-1/2" hole

77, 294 P-110,LTC, @ 12,990
Cmt'd w/1130 sx Ci C to surface

WMJM@

6-1/8" Open Hole
12,990' - 15,50Q"

15,500' TD

TR T R W

PROPOSED
12,940’ of 4-1/2", 11.64, L80, IPC, tubing
7" Nickel Coated permenate packer set @ 12,940°

PROPOSED INJECTION INTERVAL

DEVONIAN / S“.mVICIAN
12,99 5,500
L & 58D gt




£108 ITEM VI--Well Tabulation in 1/2 Mile Review Area
Devon Energy Production Company, LP
Proposed Inj Well: 'BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1
Proposed Formation: ‘Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician

Proposed interval: ,12990" - 15500’ T [ |
AP : Sudf | | | i i Spud Comp ! Comp Comp Casing
Qperator Well Name NO County | Location LScc‘Tm‘Rngt'T!po Status  Date Date TO j PBTD Zone Interval-Ft — Program Cement / TOC
| ‘ ‘ 120", 044 @ 500' 1200 sx / surface
; | Devonian/ 13-3/8", 61#, @ 2000" 1430 sx / surface
| 2831°FSL | | ; ToBe | ToBe To Be i " Siturian/ 19-5/8", 40#, @ 9150 1900 sx / surface
Devon Energy Prod Co LP Black River 16 SWD 1 30.015- | Eddy 2613 FWL [ 16 245 27E ' Inj | Oriled | Drited Oriled | 18500' 15500 | Ordovician | 12990-15500' 7", 298, @ 12090 1130 x / surface
‘ | | i i 1 400 sx / surface
i 2427 FNL | j : : ! ‘ ! i 19-5/8", 36# @ 1990 1250 sx / surface
Devon Energy Prod Co LP El Paso 29 Fed 1 3001522084 | Eddy | S04 FWL 29 (245 27E | Gas | P&A | 7/2411977 | 3211976 | 12400 | Suf | Momow 2316-2354' 8 27222756 7", 234, @@ 9466' (see schematic)
‘ : | 3s0FSL | Dy | ‘ ; 17", 228, @ 396 18 sx / surt plug
Lubbock Machine & Supply Co. Matiock 1 3001501136 _Eddy = 330°FEL | 17 245 27E Hole | P&A | 10/3/1962 12/20/1952| 2305 | Surf | Delaware | na }(7" cut & pulled from 261) __ |(see schematic)
86OFSL | | ' Dry | | : | | iNo casing set per NMOCD |6 sx / surf plug
R.S. Gleason & W.R. Donnell Union-Pure Stete 1 | 3001501127 | Eddy | 1980 FWL | 16 |24S| 27E | Hole PBA | 6/8/1962 | 7K/1962 & 2028 | Suf . Deleware wa Well Record _{see schematic)
i i i i | i
t i + | i ¥
r ‘T - 1 I i - - - -
i I
! ! ! ; j .
% ; i
i | i i 1 :
| | |
; i ‘
! ! i
: | . B B ; ! |

L~

Page 1 of 1



JOSEY WALES 16 ST COM 3| JOSEY WALES 16 ST COM 4H

EL PASO ;TATE #1
i

245 27E
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|
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|

)
1/2MILE |
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j |
|

BR 15" STATE #1
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|
}
|
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J
|
r
|
J
J
J
J
J
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C— ]
L Black River 16 SWD 1
) 12 Mile Radius Map ":l
0 677
UNION-RURE-STATE #1
M FEET
! e R
‘ | WELL SYMBOLS
JOSEY WALESliG STCOM 1H | + DRY AND ABANDONDED WELL
JOSEY WALES|16 ST COM 2H
. DRY HOLE WITH OIL SHOW
; O  LOCATION
e pAS‘E;TATE " @  OIL PRODUCING WELL
, June 18, 2013 o




AMOCO ‘MU STATE #1Y BLACK RIVER SWD #1

i
AMOCO 'MU’ STATE #1

ON STATE #2 ALMOSTGON STATH #1
o]
Lond NosE com2n
oo
: \
JALAPENO a FED com #i &
‘( FEE; ;sm

ED GAS COM #1 ‘CRATFORD " CRAWFORD B-a#1

CRAWFORD #

RED BAT F
os EEM LONG NOSE COM #1

c-\\gr\RED BAT FEE # fod
\\l& LoNg Noéﬁ comzH

ELﬁ‘AS$TTEM

JOSEY WALES 1

HABANERO 17 FED 1H
Pa——

— \
| ‘
} i
2 MILES !
BLACK RIVER 16 S
/ i
HABANERO (7 FEO 2H J
; O J
UNION-PURE-STATE #1
! sey wm.eism COM 1H
: &) |
MATLOCK JOSEY WALES 1687 CoM2H

EN.!.‘L¢

MOCK #1

SERRANO 28 FED 1H

EL PASO FED 28-1

CRAWFQRD #1

JOSEY WALES 16 ST C(

ssTeoman |
|
[

./ STATE-

BAT BOY STATE CO“ #1

M 4H

BR 15 STATE #1
[}

QIA | TON DOME #1

j EL Pksi\

HUMBLE-STATE bu
[ ]

i

ELPASO STATE #1
!

ROSE #t

EULLSE\{E 22/STATE CO 1H

¥
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DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name: El PASQO 29 FED 1 Field: WILDCAT, MORROW

Location: 2427 FNL & 904’ FWL, SEC 29-T24S-R27E County: EDDY TState: NM
Elevation: 3359' 6L Spud Date: 7/24/77  [Compl Date: P&A 4/29/11
API#: 30-015-22084 | Prepared by: Ronnie Slack Date: 05/06/11 [ Rev:

JE
- Cut welthead off & set dry hole marker. (4/29/11)
Top out csg w/5 sx surf. (4/29/11)

WELLBORE PLUGGED & ABANDONED
4/29111

Circ 195 sx cmt from 540 to surf. (4/28/11)

12-1/4" hole
9 5/8" 36#, K-55, @ 1990"
Cmt'd w/400 sx cmt to surface

Tagged TOC @ 1900° (4/28/11)

Spot 100 sx cmt @ 2200" (4/28/11)

Perfs: 2316'-20', 2332-36', 2350"-54'

2722'-27', 2742'-46', 2752'-56'

Salt gel mud

|

Est TOC @ 5700 (not required to tag)

Spot 100 sx cmt @ 6300° (4/27/11)

Salt gel mud

TOC re-tagged @ 9204" (4/26/11)
Tagged TOC @ 9196' (72/9/10)
8-1/2" hole

7" 23#, N-80/S-95, @ 9466'
Cmt w/1250 sx cmt to surface

Spot 400 sx cmt @ 10701° (12/8/10)
Tagged TOC @ 10704" (8/5/10)

6 1/4" hole
Spot 80 sx cmt @ 11140" (8/4/10)

Well re-entered & plugs drilled out to 11163’ (7/31/10)

TD @ 12,400'




Form 3160 5 UNITED STATES OPFRATOR'S COPY FORM APROVED

(February 2005) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1004-0137
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT EXPIRES: March 31, 2007
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 5. Lease Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an NM 112269
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 {APD) for such proposals - TRcian, Allottea or 11ibs C]
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2
7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.
1. Type of Well :
C] oit well Gas Well __[] other WelName and No.
2. Name of Operator EL PASO 28 FED 1
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 9. API Well No.
3a, Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30-015-22084
20 North Broadway, Ste 1500, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 405-552-4615 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Weil ( Footage, Sec., T., R.. M., or Survey Description) WILDCAT; MORROW.
2427 FNL 904 FWL 29 T24S8 R27E 11. County or Parish, State
Eddy NM
12, CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX{as) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA
TYPE O35 SUBMISSION Tyre OF ACTION
[ Notce of Intent [ Acidize il Deepen [ production (Start/Resume) ] water Shut-Off
] I:_I Alter Casing [ Fracture Treat {1 Reclamation Clwell Integrity
(4] subsequent Report ] Casing Repair {E New Canstruction % Recomplete (] other
] il Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon
] Final Abandonment Notice D Convert to Intection ] Plug Back [ water Disposal

3. . Describa Proposed or Completed Operations {Clearly state afl pertinent deteiis, and give pertinent dates, inciuding estimated date of starting any pruposed work and approximate duration theraof, If the propasaj
deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, giva subsurfece location and measursd and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed cr provide
the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days follawing compistion of the involved opsrations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompietion in a new
Interval, @ Form 316C-4 shall be filed onca testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirement, including rectamation, have been compieted, and the operator has
determined that the sits is ready for final inspection)

WELLBORE PLUGGED & ABANDONED - 4/29/11

1. 4/21/11--MIRU plugging rig. TIH & tag TOC @ 9204'. (Previously tagged @ 9196 on 12/9/10).
2. Displace hole w/salt gel mud.

3. Spot 100 sx cmt @ 6300". Est TOC @ 5§700'. (Not required to tag TOC)

4. Spot 100 sx cmt @ 2200'. Tagged TOC @ 1900".

5. Circulate 195 sx cmt from 540’ to surface.

6. Top out casing w/5 sx cmt.

7. 4/29/11--Cut wellhead off and set dry hole marker. Wellbore plugged & abandonea.

epted as to plu ngofthewc!lbm.
| tu‘:bﬂ:ty undes bor%‘ is retgined
RECLAMATION Surface tesioration i

DUF_ (O U~ U

4. | hereby certify that the foregeing is true and correct
Name: Ronnie Slack Title Operaticns Technician I

Signature K(a’l'ﬁ/}wy ,\&Z/l(‘/k Date (" L’ —/ / V: ...gﬂ "
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by

Title
Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this :
notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legai or
equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would
entitle the applicant to conduct or operations thereon. Office :

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 make it a crime for any parson knowingly and willfully io maie to any department or agency of the United States any falss, fictitious or fraudulent statements or
representations as to any matter witnin its jurisdiction.




LUBBOCK MACH & SUPPLY CO. INC.

Well Name: MATLOCK #1 Field: W. MALAGA

Location: 330' FSL & 330" FEL: SEC 17-T245-R27E County: EDDY TState: NM
Elevation: NA Spud Date: 10/3/52 |Compl Date: P&A-1/17/53
APl 30-015-01136 | Prepared by: Ronnie Slack Date: 8/14/13 [ Rev:

5 sx cmt surface plug

Plugging Schemat based on NMOCD records
dated 1/17/53.

Mud

7" cut & pulled from 251°, leaving 95’ in hole

77, 223 @ 346°
Cmt'd w/25 sx, 10 sx mud

10 sx cmt @ 350°

Mud

5sxcmt@ 2,130"

Mud

10 sxcmt @ 2,230'

Open Hole from 346’ to 2,305

2,305' TD




Budget Bureau 42-R358.2,
— Approval expires 12-31-52.

Form bsgasl m’c
(Feb. 1051) . Land Offick / & (C2<tr e

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)
LesseNo, QOQUAD

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  UMt- e
GEOLOGICAL. SURVEY

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL .. ... ... . |_Z | sUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF___ . . . '
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS. ... ... L. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. . . . ... .
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF.____. l [| SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING .. A
NOTICE QF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL . ‘ i’ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE . ... .| "l SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT . . T,
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING . . ... ' . (i SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY. ..o oo o
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL. . ... .. ... . b e e

................ Cotabar 1 . , 195
WellNo. ..y . is located _ 330 .__ ft. from.. r lineand ._33¢ _ft. from [i} line of sec. . 17.
3EL  Sec !/ - Y P
) (ys:sim Sofi!o)z T - S AT S -4 (Meridian)

"""""""""" e AT e R
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ... . ft.

DETAILS OF WORK
(State names of and expected depths to objoctive sands; show sizes, weights,'and lengths of pro casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement-

ing points, snd all other important proposed work,

@ plan to drill & velarare .and soll £o the g3 ;rox. cdepth of =il :t.
e will set & souple od huncred ft. o4 surface casing - 5/8" and w{ll then
ssmert our oil siripg 5 * caripg just in the sand sith 75 ske. of
sacente

LT
JHRE

1 understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey bofare operations may be commenced.

Company . . . _luabuoek aohine snd i, 1Y Qe iNGa. .
Address e te 0% Bl

Artesiy, He - By .

Y. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 10—84374




FOLD | MARK

Hudget Busenu No. 42-R358.3,
Apbroval expires 12-31-22.

Form 9-380
U. 8. Lakp Orrice . ...

SeriaL NUMBER . L'c',‘w =
Leass on kawﬂ u? Frosracr R

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY A, .
1 [ ] LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Compauy .Lubkoek 4eohe. % SUpply. C0a 1nos  Address . Box 2bl, srtesia,
Lessor or Tract .. DBounie I'y Matlook ... Field Te Yalags .t State .._......%. 7"

Woll No. . A...__ Sec. .27 County . ... 20N

Location . 33(t. { }of _.8 Line and . ﬁm {W } of .__E Line of 5'-, L deo 1’Elevnu(>n .

rebare e s 4oy

The information given herewith is u comolete and correct record jof the well k oue thereon
s0 fur as can be determined from ail available rocords. //l];(

Date Depamber 23, 1452 . .. Title ... Agent
The summury on this page is for the condition of the well nt sbove dale

Commenced drilling A0 =.3 = . .. t9 P Finished drilting .. . 1¢ od L ig 22
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES =
(Denate gas by G) 7
. ¢
Nu. 1, from HONS ... . No. 4, from U L/
No. 2, from __ R 0 . No. 3, from o
. 7/
No. 3, from - w0 . No. 6, from, S
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 4
No. 1, from 200" to  270'  (Grawel) No. 3, from .
No. 2, from to . . No. 4, from 40
CASING RECORD
i ] Perforated
Siae Wght Threads per Mrke Amount | Kind fahoe | Cut snd pulled from Purpose
) | Prom— | e

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

""" Wherepet | Number sacks of cernent i Method uxed Mud granty
- . .

SRS e T

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material .. . Length .
Adapters-~Material ... .. Size ... . PR
o SHOOTING RECORD
e Shell ured [ Explodve used NL Quanuty 1 Bate | Depttshar ! Depth duaned out
o e SR O E I A
! |
1 : T |
[

TOOLS USEDV 7

Rotary tools were used from foet to __. feet, and from feet to . .. feet
Cable tools were used from 0 feet to 2305 feet, und from . . .. feet to0 - . feet
DATES

R e, 18 NOKs Put to producing , 19,
Thoe production for the first 24 hours was ... barrels of fluid of which .. Yo was oil; G
emulsion; .. .. % water; and . 7 sediment, Gravity, °Bé. . ... .
I gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours . Gallons gusoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas .
Roek pressure, Ihs. per sq. in. e
EMPLOYEES . .
Gy by Hammond - Driller To bo jmmmort . Driller
T. De 3radshaw
SN e s , Driller e , Driller
_ FORMATION RECORD
FROM-- o TOTAL FRET FORMATION
¢ 50 m 50 | Caliche, Anhy.
5C 78 25 | Lime, Gravel
75 115 LG | srown sand
115 156 ] 15 | Yellow Shale,
130 220 Eg Anhy, Gravel % shale
2G 260 Gravel, KXed Beds
206L 31C 0 Gravel, Anhy {aater Zu0' to 270')
310 5 0 Abhy
50 20 70 Aghy, Jhals stringers,
20 127C 850 Anhy
1270 1340 70 Line
13,0 1425 85 Lime, anhy
S Ut 39 Brown Lime
W60 L [ Aphy
T 1650 184 3alt
1650 1765 13y Anhy, Lime
17e5 1955 170 Salt
1959 2025 70 | Anhy
2025 2045 20 Line
205 a172 127 Anhy, Lime
2172 <208 3% Bleck Lime
2208 2c1o 8 Grey and Brown Liwe
2210 w33 23 Black Lime ;
223y 2505 .4 € | Dark Grey sand (D:Lo 3D.)
""" s A S T e

toveR



FORMATION RECORD—Continued

ROM- TO- TOTAL FERT FORMATION

i
i

HISTORY OF OIL OR GAS WELL

It 18 of the greatest importance ta have a complete history of the well. Plcase gtate in detail the dates of redrilling, together
with the reasons for the work and its results. If there were any changes made in the casing, state fally, and if any casing was
“gidetracked’ or left in the well, give its rize and focation. 1f the well has been dynamited, give date, sise, position, and number

of shots. 1f plugs or bridges were put in to test for water, state kind of material used, position, and results of pumping or baiting.

egam s AHLEARLET e ATNE OFPITE




- _ Budget Bureau 42-R388.2.
Form 9-331a - Approval expires 13-31-482.
(Feb. 195)) Land Ocs
(N (SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) nd Office oo
: ; E LensoNo. ... ladeea
----- et UNITED STATES LRI
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR "™~~~ e

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

]
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL _..“,’___,A,_! SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF_.___ e e e
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS. . . ... ... [ ] SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING.. ... .. .. .

{
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF...__. .. _.__.|._.__.i| SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING_.._. . ._ e s

I
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL ___ .A.} .-..-|| SUBSEQUENT REPQRT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR e
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE.. . .. ..' --h SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT... ... ._. e X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.. .. ... .. . . l SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL ... .__.._......... ...l ... . e e e e e e

(E]

SxaZldpck )
WellNo. 3. .. islocated ;¢ _ ft. from.. FSQ line and .35 ft. from W line of sec. .17

> i BORG, oo T e & i’ ="

. )
""""“""’L"iﬁé TR SN *“(ﬂ&ﬁﬁfé‘d{ Bubdivision) ’"&mu or Toeritoryy T
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is .. ft. ITD T ;‘“"i\
f : AR
o ta !
DETAILS OF WORK ! D
(State names of and expected depths to ob;c:t'l‘:o p‘:l’:::: ::Svlﬁi::lh,.\:ﬂ:l;:’:. t:::l;:::towi ;()’:o ngs; ‘mN T:T1 §:n, e’.;'nut-
enal a0 @AY Lule ade wulpiay LLix) Cil Core 7 oo
to sagro eoent L. o Lol oa
eavy o ouad R v I T W
5 osuese ceamt Jloet o L13L!
Teavy o AU S S i
1o aacys sen-nt SNt o Lut .-
Seuvs o L [ORCTES A T
PR - P T L L% A SV A S Qe AL I A A
OV 4. old 3
cnnﬂp‘nd1lnhndutn-$l' leaving ‘5* im the hele.
1 understand that this plan of work must recelve approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.
[ Y
Company ... . iuU06 22 4 . LG es .« Qe .. et e
T : I3 /J /'I "
Address . .ox .nA N DA /V s %
‘s - . M/
. avvesia, .. . By . o o TN
. »*»A
......................................... Title e,

U. S, GOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICE 16—8437-4



R. S. GLEASON & W.R. DONNELL

Well Name: UNION PURE STATE 1 Field: WILDCAT
Location: 660’ FSL & 1980' FWL; SEC 16-T24S-R27E County: EDDY ]State: NM
Elevation: 3215 KB Spud Date: 6/8/62 |Compl Date: P&A-7/7/62
API#: 30-015-01127 | Prepared by: Ronnie Slack Date: 8/14/13 | Rev:
5 sx cmt surface plug
Plugging Schemat based on NMOCD records
dated 7/7/62.
Mud
10" Hole-? ——> |_ —
Open Hole from surface to 2,328’ _—>

No casing strings set in wellbore

20 sxcmt @ 1,339’

Mud

20 sxcmt @ 1,539°

Mud

20 sx cmt @ 2,325'

6-3/4" Hole-? ———>

2,328' TD




— s
NUMRER 0F CORIES ARCEIVED { 2 -

= =SS Fo—————o NEW A _<ICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM. _iON T
wick 7 —
e I Seats Fe, New Mexico )

LAND OFFicE

el , NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

OPERATOA

Noticc must b_c'gwcn to the District Office of the Oil Conservanon Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice shuwing such changes will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-

tions of the Commission. 1f State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 28 in triplicate to first 3 copiss of form ¢-30)
e MIDLAND, TEXAS 5-28-62 .
............................. gy T
Ll | -
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION REIE Py r D
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Gentlemen: o ) :962
You are hercby notified that it u our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known as
R. S. GLEASON AND W. R. DONNELL Ci o _
eremanavann (.cuo..“"“-' o ux N :.‘ [ TIT TP “ess vraare ARTESIA‘ DFFICE o
UNION-PURE S AT e , Well No..d ... sy R N. v.. The well is
(Loase) (Unit)
located 1'980 ccreernfeet from the WEST ... line and 660 feet from the

We intend to complete this well in the........ Blell, CANYON

formation at an approximate depth of.......... 0. 00N rmereeeraeetauararn s aaaesentaa ene et areneseerantes fect.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Sise of Casing Weight per Foot New or Becond Hand Depth Sacks Cement
10 8-5/8 234 Second hand 400' oosel
&-374 5-1/2 | 18.5 New 2, 400" 100 5x

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give {ull details of proposed plan of work.)

L UN 51862 e Sincerely yours,

Approved.......... N ey Bl

Except »» follows: /e s é‘él.fan > L A ﬂ,. -t d

(Company or Operator:

Position...........cocreccene e
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Scnd Communications rewarding well to

s ome... Re 5o GOROOD. oo
BY}Z/ZQL/ ....... Y A— ::Z‘:;"fgg“s'ﬁ?,ﬁ’:g__ro““ Building



ot (Werm C-108)

NUMBEN OF cv::::;:::::::a ;‘r (Rovised 7/1/08)
r _ I R NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
e — Santa Fe, New Mexico

TRANSFORTER
Gas

PRORAYION OFFICE

e ‘ MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

' strict Office, Oil Conservation Gommission, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be
ICLUINCU W tuC schuct vit wauva win o given the appmva.l, with any modifications considered ldVillbh, or the ij by the Commission
or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See addi-
tional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

Norice or INTENTION
To CHANoOE PLANS b 4

NoTice or INTENTION TO
TEMPORARILY ABANDON WELL

Noriox oy INTENTION
10 DL Dearxa

Notice or INTENTION
10 PLuo WxiL

Nortice or INTENTION
70 Pruc Back

Notioz or INTENTION
ro Sz Linza

Norios or INTRNTION i
TO SQUERZE i

Norice or INTENTION
TO ACIDIZE

Norice oy INTENTION
10 Sioor (Nitro)

NoTtice or INTENTION
10 GUN Prarorate

Norice or INTENTION
(OtHER)

NoTios or InTenTION
(OTHaR)

103 Wilkinson-Foster Bldg.
-~ Midland, Texas . July 2, 1962

(Place) (Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

Following is a Notice of Intention to da certain work az deacribed below at the.. B.S.Gleaaon&WuRpDOmeJl

............................................ ié;;f;.';;‘B;‘E;:;‘.’“";'Union"?“‘ie‘"Stﬁtﬁ;;;‘“""""""""“Wdi No.......L. i lﬁ o
""@‘a&;&'{a\m i‘i) Y of Set.o o T s R 27 NMPM,, . MAddeat Pool

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
(FOLLOW IMSTRUCTIGNS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)
Will not set surface casing. No water was encountered, If well is
a producer we will cement production string to the surface,

b 20 o , .
M S ]
¥ |
~ AN,

e
T CERiIng

g o T
Approved... - ’ , 19 ~ReSe.-Cloason. & WeRe.Donnell. . ... ... ..
Except as follows: tor
By..ccn... M‘/jjﬂ 2 S U
Pasition.........crommcerereecrenncnnnnnes
Approved Send Communications regarding well to:

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI
/4 df%ku/i AT TV
OIS W 3

NmegS.GLP’ l% SoN .
Address... 103 Mhlinl Soute FosTEL. Bl
ML ANG TEARS

Title..................




[~ NUMBER 0F COPIES “Ecnv(a s o
S S R— NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION (F,onm c-103
u..:;x"n“ Rev 3-55)
rmansonrin l o . MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS
::::::: —— (Submit to appropriate District Office aos per Commission Rule 17106)
Name of Company Address 103 VWilkinson-Foster 3ldgs.
R.Ds Gleason & ii.ils Donnell Miclend, Texas
Lease Well No. Unit Letter |Section |Township Range
Union-Pure State 1 X 161 24 South 27 Last
Date Work Ferformed Pool ’-.]ildcat County Eddy

THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block)

(] Beginning Drilling Operations (] Casing Test ana Cement [ob (T} Ocher (Explain):
. Plugging [ Remedial Work

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and resuits obtained.

Received verbal permlssion to plug well,

Locded hole with mué before plugping, plugs punped in through tubing,
Set 20 sccek plug a2t 2325

Set 20 scek plug at 1539

Set 20 szek nlug at 1339

Set 5 sack plug at surfoce

Set dry hole ncrker ¢ ©
rilled in pit and cleaned up location, 6\"
gﬁ - % \‘Tiﬂ’
¢
)\\\’ G' CC
O'G'of‘\
m«@("w

Witnessed by 13 o
K™Y

Se Glerson

Positic C. Yoy .
oswien SWPANY T o De Glecson &

Lo Lann

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
ORIGINAL WELL DATA
D F Elev. TD PBTD P:roducing Interval Completion Dare
Tubing Diamecter Tubing Depth {oil String Diameter ;Oii String Depth
!
i
Perforated Interval(s)
Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s)
RESULTS OF WORKOVYER
Test Date of 0il Production Gas Production Water Production GOR Gas Well Potential
es Test BPD MCFPD BPD Cubic feet/Bbl MCFPD
Before
Wotkover
After
Workover
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION to the best of my knowledge.
p) o .-
Approved by /7/ & Name . G 7 g
W é . A7 by
Ticle wi 098 643 (ISPECTON e Position
Date JUL 2 . '96‘“ Company
736 ¢




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

‘ WELL RECORD

Mail w District Office, Oil C ation Commission, w0 which Form C-10! was sent not
1 T later than twenty days after completion of well Follow instructions in Rules and Regulations
of the Commision. Submit in QUINTUPLICATER. 1{ State Land submit 6 Coples

ARBA $40 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRBCTLY

o Bo Bo-Gloasol. & ety Donnell aien-Pure-state——

Drilling Commenced........JUNS..S , 19..6R. Drilling was Completed July-6 19.6p-
Name of Driiuag Wum'*wfalol)rﬂléng@o‘
Address............. Pole. Boir. Q.. leond by 20uaG -
Elevation above sea level at Top of Tubing Head........ 32_‘1‘_5' The information given is to be kept confidential until
, 19
OIL SANDS OB ZONES
None Y
No. 1, from.............. o No. 4, from REGE! vED
No. 2, from....... 0. No. 5, from, $
' e TI562
No. 3, from........ccoooee to . Vo, 6 frwo, . ) to.
C. 2
IMPORTANT SWATER SANDS ARTESIA, OFFICE
Include dara on rate of water inflow and elevation to which wates mee in hole.
1 ~mtor 14
No. 1, from, 110, Vater wag encountered fOL. o eoeesoesss s - oo
No. 2, from............. to feet
No. 3, from... . to rvereennn wfeet. e
No. 4, from................... - 7. SO feet.
CASING RECORD
WEIGHT NEW OR KIND OF CUT AND ‘
s1ze PER FOOT TSED AMOUNT BHOE PULLED FROM ‘ PFERFORATIGNS FURFOSL:
Did 5 !
PR T T
N MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
sITE OF BIZE OF WHERK NO. BACKS METHOD MUD AMOUNT OF
HOLE CasING SET OF CEMENT USED QRAVITY MUD CSED
-t

RECORD OF PRODUCTION AND STIMULATION

{Record the Process wsed, No. of Qts. or Gals. used, interval treated or shot.)

Resul; of Pr 2isction Sk




—

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TEDd. 4
If drill-stem or ather special tests or dewiation gurveys were made, submit report on separate-sheet and attach hercto
TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from....

e feet toL rererneeenfeet, and from.. o feet 0o fEER

Cable tools were used from....gupigee--feet 102328‘1",) ....feet, and from.........ccooociiiiii 22T TRORPRIORN (-1t X

PRODUCTION
Put to Producing..... ..oy 19
OIL WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was. ... coenroncncen o arrels of hiquid of which. ... .. . % was

was oil; ... % was sediment, A.P.1

..% was emulsion; ...

Gravity

GAS WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was..... cererrveneneense oo MUCUF L PRSL cc barrels of
liquid Hydrocarbon. Shut in Pressuru....cc..ccvcivorunren - Ibs.
Length of Time Shut In..cooooeece i e

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW FOBMATION TOPS (IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF S8TATE):
Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexioo

T. Devonian....coocvvcaeriienesviveevcnees . 1. Ojo Alamo........ R,

T. Silurian teemeeriereiniiomienve e T Kirtland-Fruitland...... ...

T. Montoya....coiiici e e T. Farmington. ...
T. Simpson.. e T Pictured Cliffs..
7 Rivers.. Lo Deloynre sand.. T, McKee... woeeee T, Menefee....o..
Queen ... 22&5 e T Ellenburger.......ccoociis oo T Point Lookout. oo e,
Grayburg.. ... . T. Gr. Washoooo o s T, MaRCOS...coircone et v e
San ANdres. ... e T, Granite .ot T. Dakota...cooeicrreccrieeroaeireree e oo
GIoTietd. oo T
Drinkard .

e B B e B B B B B B B B

FORMATION RECORD
|

iThickneu;

. . Thickness .
From To * in Fect Formation From To %in Frot Formation

319 1%%3} 319 | Dolemite & shelce
5 1670 J‘rhydrite ION
1385 | 15031 205 Selt OlL[CONSE VAEQWﬂ‘??TgésES
1590 |1685' 95| inhydrite P RTESIA IS g OFFCE
16385 | 1900 215| salt ) ~ - :
1900 (2172 272 Line { .nhydrite
2172 2200 28 W icek lime®

2200 {2245 4§ 14in

224y 12326 63| sondstone ¢ shele

ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith iy a completg-pnd gorrect record pf the well gnd all work done on it so far

" /{%ﬂ\‘

as can be determined from available records.

2 251962

(Date#

COMPANY OF OPEIBLOT ... .c.ceureiaierrriierr cereeeeraesssereesssseseess e eseseeseescenee Addr:u/OB“(//q’/”'é“""g""—é‘e e

Nerms - peano Texps



Black River 16 SWD #1
Section 16-T24S-R27E
Eddy County, NM

Legend 50%
Marshall & Winston 50% 1

cgend Nat Gas
I IBI/ -\

10

NNg #2268
Devionfl 00%/87.5%

VB-1762

24S 27E
¥o

V-3722

Oxy 50%
Khody ],and1< 5:crals 50%

7/31/2014
[IBP R
Black River 16 SWD 1
Surface Owner:
Commissioner of Public Lands
VB-1763
-112269
Devon 100%/87:
7/31/2014 Yates
NM-112269
DEC 100%/87.5%
7/31/2014

20

2

22




Black River 16 SWD #1

2631’ FSL & 2613’ FWL

Section 16-T245-R27E
Eddy County, NM

Surface Qwner
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.0. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

Leasehold Owners % mile radius

Section 17-T24S-R27E: E/2

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 100%
333 W. Sheridan

OKC, OK 73102

Section 9-T24S-R27E: SW/4

Legend Natural Gas 50%
15021 Katy Freeway

Suite 200

Katy, TX 77094

Marshall & Winston, Inc. 50%

P.O. Box 50880
Midland, TX 79710-0880

Section 9-T24S-R27E: SE/4

Legend Natural Gas 100%
15021 Katy Freeway

Suite 200

Katy, TX 77094

Section 15-T24S-R27E: W/2

OXY USA, Inc. 50%
P.0. Box 4294

Houston, TX 77210

Khody Land & Minerals 50%
210 Park Avenue, Suite 900
OKC, OK 73102



Section 21-245-R27E: NE/4

Yates Petroleum Corporation 100%
105 S. Fourth Street

Artesia, NM 88210-8260

Section 21-24S5-R27E: NW/4

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 100%
333 W. Sheridan

OKC, OK 73102



Section X1V--Proof of Notice to Leasehold Operators
Devon Energy Prod Co LP

C108 Application For Injection

Proposed Weli: Black River 16 SWD #1

Proof of Notice to Leasehold Operators within 1/2 mile of Black River 16 SWD #1

Certified receipt No.
Legend Natural Gas 7008 1830 0002 7421 6009
15021 Katy Freeway, Suite 200
Katy, Texas 77094

Certified receipt No.
Marshall & Winston, Inc. 7008-1830-0002-7421-6061
P.O. Box 50880
Midland, TX 79710-0880

Certified receipt No.
Oxy USA, Inc. 7006-2760-0003-6282-6463
P.O. Box 4294
Houston, Texas 77210

Certified receipt No.
Khody Land & Minerals 7008-1830-0003-1986-6459
210 Park Avenue, Suite 900
OKC, OK 73102

Certified receipt No.
Yates Petroleum Corporation 7006-2760-0003-6282-6456
105 S. Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210-8260

A copy of this application has been mailed to the above leasehold operators by
certified mail, pertaining to Devon Energy's application for salt water disposal in
the Black River 16 SWD #1.

Date Mailed: C//i/b /3 /

Signature:

/ / Date: 9)4 /90/ 4
[/

Stephanie A. Porter, Operations Tec%

Devon Energy Production Co., L.P.
333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102



Section XIV--Proof of Notice to Surface Land Owner
Devon Energy Prod Co LP

C108 Application For Injection

Proposed Well: Black River 16 SWD 1

Proof of Notice to Surface Land Owner of well location site.

Certified receipt No.
Commissioner of Public Lands 7008 1830 0002 7421 6146
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 875045-1148

A copy of this application has been mailed to the above surface land owner by
certified mail, pertaining to Devon Energy's application for salt water disposal in
the Black River 16 SWD #1.

Date Mailed: 47 //L/ ,)Zd ‘.

Signature: ﬂ(/ / Date: J? ///Jé 2

Stephanie A. Porter, Oper %s Technician
Devon Energy Production €o

333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102






























Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss.

Kathy McCarroll, being first duly sworn,
on oath says:

That she is the Classified Supervisor of the
Carlsbad Current-Argus, a newspaper
published daily at the City of Carisbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico
and of general paid circulation in said county;
that the same is a duly qualified newspaper
under the laws of the State wherein legal
notices and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice attached
hereto was published in the regular and
entire edition of said newspaper and not in
supplement thereof on the date as follows, to
wit:

June 19 2013

That the cost of publication is $60.07 and that
payment thereof has been made and will be

assessed as couyt costs.
¢ Q_a.,‘__ﬁx’

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

A day of LS o -

A NG \ LY L\\;\;\ril‘;\

My commission Expires on_{ "\ ¢\ \ VR ONT

Notary Public

Y

OFFICIAL SEAL 3

Shirley Maxwell
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

R
A X
7

. June 19, 2013

s?ousﬁe ﬁmm the Bone
iCl
Spring mggnd/erhebefawafe

Devoman/’Sﬁman/Grdovn
cian formation at a depth
of 12,900" to 15500,

ol :
ma € OK 73102—8260
or cali 405) 552 5069



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
de"on 333 West Sheridan www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

September 12th, 2013

Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API# 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E; 2631’ FSL & 2613’ FWL

Dear Commission of Public Lands:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108, Application for
Authorization to Inject.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal.
Produced waters will be injected into the Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation from 12990’ to 15500°.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you have
been identified as the well site surface land owner. Any objections must be submitted in writing to
NMOCD, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received
within (15) days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
deVOIl 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oktahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12th, 2013

Khody Land & Minerals
210 Park Avenue, Suite 900
OKC, OK 73102

RE: Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Khody Land & Minerals:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108; Application for
Authorization to Inject.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you have
been identified as having leasehold ownership within the %2 mile review area around the Black River 16
SWD #1 well. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within (15) days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Steplftanie A. Porter
Operations Technician

Sincerely,

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
devon 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12th, 2013

Legend Natural Gas
15021 Katy Freeway, Suite 200
Katy, Texas 77094

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Legend Natural Gas:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108; Application for
Authorization to Inject.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you have
been identified as having leasehold ownership within the 2 mile review area around the Black River 16
SWD #1 well. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within (15) days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

7// A/

Stephanie A. Porter
Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
d.evon 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12th, 2013

Marshall & Winston, Inc.
P.O. Box 50880
Midland, Texas 79710-0880

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Marshall & Winston, Inc.:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108; Application for
Authorization to Inject.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you have
been identified as having leasehold ownership within the % mile review area around the Black River 16
SWD #1 well. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within (15) days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

Stephanie A. Porter
Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
devon 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12th, 2013

Qil Conservation Division
811 S. First Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Conservation Division-Artesia District Office:
Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108, Application for
Authorization to Inject. The original application has been filed with the Oil Conservation Division-Santa

Fe Office.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

The surface land owner and operators with leasehold ownership have been notified with Devon’s
application to inject via certified mail.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

;oo

Stephaghic A. Porter
Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
devon 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oktahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12th, 2013

Oxy USA, Inc.
P.O. Box 4294
Houston, Texas 77210

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Oxy USA, Inc.:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108; Application for
Authorization to Inject.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you have
been identified as having leasehold ownership within the %4 mile review area around the Black River 16
SWD #1 well. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within (15) days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

Stephanie A. Porter
Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
de"on 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12", 2013

Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Santa Fe Oil Conservation Division:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108, Application for
Authorization to Inject. Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to
salt water disposal in the Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

The surface land owner and operators with leasehold ownership have been notified with Devon’s
application to inject via certified mail. A copy of this application has been filed with the OCD-Artesia
office.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

4f vy,

Stephanie A. Porter
Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



Devon Energy Corporation 405 235 3611 Phone
devon 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

September 12th, 2013
Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S. Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210-8260

RE:  Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject
Black River 16 SWD #1; API 30-015-
Eddy County, NM
Section 16, T24S, R27E

Dear Yates Petroleum Corporation:

Please find attached Devon Energy Production Company, LP’s Form C-108; Application for
Authorization to Inject.

Devon’s application proposes to drill and convert the Black River 16 SWD #1 to salt water disposal in the
Devonian/Silurian/Ordovician formation.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you have
been identified as having leasehold ownership within the %2 mile review area around the Black River 16
SWD #1 well. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within (15) days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Klaassen (405)-552-5069 or myself at (405)-552-7802.

Sincerely,

) % - / !
Stephanie A. Porter
Operations Technician

SP/sp
Enclosure



OCD Permitting

Page 1 of 1
F C-101
e State of New Mexico ot
2| L ™
T Energy, Minerals and Natural Permit 173252
811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Resources
g o Of] Conservation Division @)
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-8170 g o
1220 i&r)m%ga?grom 1220 S StFrancls Dr. <
Phone £ ¥ 76-3462
Santa Fe, NM 87505 <
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1. Opx Name and Add 2. OGRID Nusmber
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137
- 333 W. Sheridan Avenue 3. AP1 Number
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
4. Property Code [5 Property Name 6. Wall No.
Black River 16 SWD v 001
7. Surface Locati
UL -Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Fo:';mm N/S Line Feet From EMW Line County
vg[ 16, 24s| 27E| ] 2831' s[ 2613 w[ Eddy

8. Proposed Bottom Hole Location

lun.-Loc K{Sewon ‘[Tmmp 4Slﬂange Lot ian Feet From IWSLme Ireumm 3|EIWLmo 'County
18 2 El K[ 31 S 261 W| Eddy
. 9. Pool Information
[ SWD;DEVONIAN-SILURIAN [areeo ]
i Additional Well Information
11. Work Type 12" Wed Type 13. Cabla/Rotary 14. Lease Type 15. Ground Level Elevation
New Wel OlL State 3190
16. Multiple 7. Proposed Depth | 18. Formatien 19. Contractor 20. Spud Date
N 15500 Devonian 10/12/2013
Degpth to Ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water
L/ We will be using a closed-loop system in lieu of lined pits
21. Propased Culng and Cemont Program
[ Type | HoleSize | CasingSize Casing Weight/it Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
Surf 26 20 94 500 1200 0
Inti 175 13.375 61 2000 1430 0
int2 12.25 9.625 47 9150 1990 0
int3 8.5 7 29 12990 1130 0
Prod 8.125 0 0 15500 o] 0

Casing/Cement Program: Addilonal Comments

| **This will be an open hole completion, thusmeholennervallsdeeperthanmorprodwhoncasingdepth

22, Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Report/C101/C101Report.aspx?...

Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manuf:
Annuiar 2000 5000

Double Ram 5000 5000
23. | hereby certify that the information given above is true OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
andcompletetothebestofmyknovnodgeandbehf

3 (A)
appliwbh
3 N Approved By:
egulatory Compliance Coordinator Tite:

Emall Address: ryan.delong@dvn.com Approved Date: | Expiration Date:
Date: 9/12/2013 T Phone: Conditions of Approval Attached

9/12/2013






2014 Land Renewal Cost Options



Form C-102

E&n@#;m,, Dr.. Hobba. NM 89240 State of New Mexico

Phome: (575) 3936161 Fa: (575} 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Sb Revised August 1, 2011
. .. Artesin, NM 382 ubmit one copy to appropriate

Pl (575146158 P (79 14697 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Dt Offioe

1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 1220 Souﬂl St. chls Dr.

er {30%) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

Digrigt IV
1220 S, St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505
Phone: (505) #76-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number ? Pool Code 3 Pool Name
97869 SWD; Devonian-Silurian
* Property Code S 3 Property Name * Well Number
BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ? Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 31903
» Surface Location
ULorlotoo. | Section | Township | Reoge | Lotldn Feet from the NorthvSeuth fine Feet from the East/West line County
K 16 248 27E 2631 SOUTH 2613 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL wr bot no. Section | Township Range Lot ida Feet from the North/Seath Hne Feet from the East/West line County
© Dedicated Acres |7 Joint or Infill |’ Conselidation Code | Order No.
40.00

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby ceniify that the information comtained hevein is tre ad complece
10 Dhe best of my knowledge and befief, and that rhis organization cicher
owns a working interet) or undeased nineral interest in the land inchuding

NW CORNER SEC. 16 N/4 CORNER SEC. 16 : !
WAT. =  32.2244880N COMPUTED | LAT. = 32.2245500N
LONG. = 104.2040626'W | LONG. = 104.1871345W

3 NOTE: LATITUDE AND LONGITUGE COORDINATES ARE NMSP EAST (FT) ] o ]
zMEP“E?gs,(;U G D e T R a3 | N = 44545534 he proposed bofsom hote location ar has a right o drill this well at this
1l € = sgi31197 (m&mﬁ%ﬁm S‘)I'ATE P'-A:ﬁ ﬁl«: i E = 586546.61 Iocation pursuant & o comtract with an owner of uch a sineral or working

: AND DISTANCES USED ARE:NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE | interest, or 1 @ vahuniary pooling agreemess or a complsory pooling

_ EAST COORDINATES MODIFIED TO THE SURFACE.

T T T T T T T T T e s s e e e ) ‘ 9/12/2013
L BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1 ' g - Dase
: ELEV. = 3190.%
Fiw/s CORNER SEC. 16 LAT = 32.3172128N (NAD83) Ryan Delong
LAT. = 32.21725BFN - = T03. > Primeod Name
LONG. = 104.2040897W ' :MSP&;S?T 233(;r“) < o Lease Line
I - ) N
NWSP EAST (D) : £ = 583919.32 £/4 CORNER SEC. 16 _Dyan Ceong(@dvn.com
N = 44279657 i (AT, = 322172218N E-mail Address
E = 58130674 LONG, = 104.1871717W
N = 447750 *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LOCATION E = 58653874 1 hereby certifv that the well location shown on this
| plat was plotted from field notes of actual survevs

made by me o'ylﬁaenigv silpemi.éioil;v};ih(!\lhat the
same is true an('mp'éct e d:gxbesb@pﬁ;ﬁp‘ief

) N NN AN
JUNE 13.201 B -
L T O Ve

SE CORNER SEC. 16
LAT. = 32.2100064'N
LONG. = 104.1872031'W

SW CORNER SEC. 16
LAT. = 32,2099573'N
LONG. = 104.2040343'W

i
|
|
f
|
!
!
!
|

NMSP EAST (FT) ) NMSP EAST (FT) 3
N = 440140.60 S/4 CORNER SEC. 16 N = 440185.13 SURVEY NO. 1844
E = 581327.07 COMPUTED E = 586532.58

oL iv o Lol s




P 193
0~ SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 27 FAST, N.M.P.M. "L?
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
SITE MAP
NOTE: LATITUDE AND COORDINATES ARE SHOWN USING THE
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (WADA3). LISTED NEW MEDXICO
STATE PLANE \TES ARE GRID 0“0% BASIS OF
AND DISTANCES USED ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE EAST
\ES TO SURFACE.
600’
oo B 1
| !
!
}
! El. 3188.0 !
| , S89°59'50°E = T 360.01 FT |
| e PROPOSED PAD i |
: ~ 2.4B0x ACRES e :
| 2 150’ 8t |
2 .
I» §| :
! BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1 |
=) 150" WEST LEV. = 3190.3" 150°| EAST los
S OF s & mo , S
of EL 31938’ EL 3189.1 |°.
: LAT. = 32.2172128'N (NADB3) .
l w LONG.M-SP 10&}95641“ I
0 N = 44278324 e .
o E = 583919.32 | i
i : 3 |
I3 gl :
| z " |
i ' 360.03 FT__ __ SBU'59'53"W I I
. 150" SOUTH :
] OFFSET i
. EL. 3191.7 N
i |
i |
i !
e et et et e e e e e e e e et e J
600"
o0 S0 100 200 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
SCALE 1§ = 100° BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1
PROM THE. ITERSELTGN OF CR 742 (JOHN D. FUREHAND) & CR LOCATED 2631 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
it L TR A
. W ),
gﬁméagg‘: F;gs sﬁwwwmm RANGE 27 EAST, NM.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
JUNE 18, 2013
SURVEY NO. 1844

1 MADRON SURVEYING, INC. &swest CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO

JdY




i SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. %%
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1
LOCATED 2631 FT. FROM THE SOQUTH LINE
AND 2613 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH,
RANGE 27 FAST, NM.PM.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

JUNE 13, 2013

SURVEY NO. 1844
# MADRON SURVEYING, INC. t=%se CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO
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EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
VICINITY MAP
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g SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 27 FAST, N.M.P.M.q

SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH,
RANCE 27 BAST, NMP.M
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

JUNE 13, 2013

‘."\\. * i H ——
NOT TO SCALE
DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION DEVON ENERCY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
720 (GACK RNGR VAL, 00 AaT o G 720 APERON. & WLES BLACK RIVER 16 SWD 1
%s’m:o LES 70, RO, IIERSECHON COMTMGE S O CALLE . D, .27 LOCATED 263t FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
MLES T 3-TRACK ROWD X862 BUMNNG. -5, TURN RGHT ON AND 2613 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF

SURVEY NO. 1844

By, MADRON SURVEYING, INC.3%:%5:3% CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO
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Goetze, PhilIiE, EMNRD

From: Porter, Stephanie <Stephanie.Porter@dvn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 06, 2013 6:13 AM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: Black River 16 SWD 1 (API #: 30-015-41651): Mr. Davis Status
Phillip,

Just wanted to touch base and let you know that our Landman and Operations Engineer were able to meet with Mr. Davis
last week. Devon was able to satisfy Mr. Davis that we were aware of his concerns and already addressing some of
feedback that he provided. Devon always wants to be a good neighbor. © If you need anything additional on the Black
River 16 SWD 1, please let me know. I'm sure this is in your queue to do.

On another note, on the Todd 27P Federal 16, our landman was able to talk with Oxy and it was coliectively agreed to
shorten the interval. We are waiting to hear back from them formally in writing. Once everything has been summarized, |
can send you a copy. Oxy is aware they need to withdraw their objection, if they hadn’t done it already. I'll keep you
updated on that. ©

Stephanie A. Porter

Permian New Mexico Technician
Phone: (405)-552-7802

Cell: (405)-721-7689

Fax: (405)-552-8113

DEC 31.326
Stephanie.Porter@dvn.com

Coumﬂe is 561‘@ scared to death 5m‘ma//ﬁnj up anyway ~ Yohn Wayne

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s),
are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any
attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-
mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system,



Jim Davis 2y o
P.O. Box 1841

889 Black River Village Rd.

Carisbad, NM 88221 ( A&d‘hM\ surqgw

Phone 575-785-2319 or 575-706-5324 " Called. 09/16f13 -
e-maill bidavis@pvtnetworks.net '“ﬁo't'\&%/fbc’\)m LLF fsitl/vlhb‘k
6 &M&\D&lu\, an
Fax 575-785-1013 ' %
Mlggm\ Aissswto -

mée fwice withMe Dans

— Called, 11/311135 (‘m&m;\a&

June 30, 2013 - -
SekisHod it Do
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ’*M'()O)ZA sl o e
Subject: Disposal Well Black River 16 SWD 1 Devon Energy. ()hé\ Snallow W‘%dﬂﬂ&tﬂ
I have concerns for this projected injection well. %

There is ground water in section 16 at 70 ft. range. This water runs to the Black River in section 8 and
9. Close to Black River the table is at 25 to 30 ft. In section 8 | have 4 wells that use this water
domestic and commercial.

South of Black River there is a lot of run off that hits the river.  For an injection well to be trouble free it
must meet the requirement of no run off and no chance of penetration to the ground water.

The fence that runs south, starting at NW corner of section 16, to halfway into section 21 is off. Any
access through existing fence will need to be addressed to prevent double work.

The missing part of this application is how the disposal product will get to the location? Will it be
pipelines above ground, buried or trucks?

Where is the power coming from to run the disposal?
We need to use existing right of ways to prevent loss of pasture.

The other problem we are having is that we find stakes for drill sites, pipelines and no one from Devon
the State or BLM talks to me about their proposed drill sites and pipelines. We need more open



communication from all parties before work is done. The State should have a sign off sheet from
owners and lessee of proposed drill sites and pipelines with application.

I am for production of oil and gas on private State and BLM leases. | want the smallest footprint on the
environment and the safest way of conducting business.

Thanks,

Jim Davis ):J"Yﬂ DW



New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

(with Ownership Information)

(R=POD has been replaced
and no longer serves this file, (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(acre ft per annum) C=the file is closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)
Sub 9949

WR File Nbr basin Use Diversion Owner County POD Number Code Grant Source 64164 Sec Tws Rng X Y
C 00364 C CLs 0 A.J. CRAWFORD ED C 00364 c 12 09 248 27E 575997 3567043* g@
€ 00516 C IRR 72.4 BARBARA DAVIS ED C 00516 Shallow 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574288 3565901*%
ED C 00516 POD3 134 08 248 27E 574288 3565901* %f
ED C 00516 POD5 134 08 24S 27E 574286 3565921 @
ED C 00516 POD& Shallow 1 4 3 08 248 27E 573885 3565895* @.
ED CO00516S Shallow 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574288 3565901 gﬁ@
C 00631 C SAN 3 GIRL SCOUTS OF AMERICA ED C 00631 Shallow 3 3 4 08 248 27E 574288 3565701* f@
C 00683 C DOM 3 HARLEY DAVIS ED C 00683 Shallow 4 3 08 24S 27E 573986 3565796 g%
C 00821 C PRO 0 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA ED C 00821 Shallow 3 2 09 248 27E 575996 3566635 sw
€ 00850 C PRO 0 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA ED C 00850 Shallow 2 3 09 248 27E 575595 3566223* @

Cco01187 C DOM 3 CAMP LAVELLE ZIA GIRL SCOUT C. ED Co01187 Shallow 4 3 08 24S 27E 573986 3565796
C 01366 EXP 0 HARLEY DAVIS ED C01366 Shallow 4 08 248 27E 574590 3566003* &)
C 01452 C STK 3 WILLIAM DIESCHER ED (01452 Shallow 22 248 27E 577435 3563175* @
C 03416 EXP 0 JAMES S DAVIS ED C 03416 POD1 314 08 248 27E 574271 3566180 @
C 03489 C EXP 0 JAMES S. DAVIS ED C 03489 POD1 Shallow 2 4 3 08 248 27E 574153 3565939 .s%
C 03490 C EXP 0 JAMES DAVIS ED € 03490 POD1 Shallow 3 4 3 08 248 27E 573811 35657095@
€ 03707 PRO 0 JIMDAVIS ED C 00516 POD9 343 08 245 27E 573809 3565705 @
€ 03708 PRO 0 JIMDAVIS ED CO00516S Shallow 1 3 4 08 248 27E 574288 3565901 @t

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help
12/31/13 10:45 AM Page 1 of 2 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION




(R=POD has been replaced
and no longer serves this file, (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(acre ft per annum) C=the file is closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)
Sub q9q4q
WR File Nbr basin Use Diversion Owner County POD Number Code Grant Source 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y

Record Count: 18

POD Search:
POD Basin: Carisbad

PLSS Search:

Section(s): 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, Township: 24S Range: 27E
17, 20, 21, 22
Sorted by: File Number

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness,
reliabitity, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

12/31/13 10:45 AM Page 2 of 2 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION




% 3™/ Lette fom Lmdiswfimdw@/ |

"K C-108 Review Checkllst Received j[ﬂvﬁ Add. Request: _—=—___ Reply Date: Suspendect
; YN IOIL@ 13-
,J Permit Date: ,L7L_Legacy Permlts/O

Well No.__| Well Name(s): —Blaﬂs‘(/ e lpsuD
API : 30-0 15 "“(05' Spud Date: /’BD New or om:”iij(wc Class Il Primacy 03/07/1982)
Footages _ Z().‘ A Lot_""_Unit K Sec {7 Tsp 2‘{35 Rge 27E County EA!E{ }Y

2 of Widulion SWO:Devot - Elleabugeio:

Operator: MO(\J Er‘w ’Pmt\ CO L.P OGRID: P’h Contact: S“("AWL’/W
COMPLIANCE RULE 5.9: Inactive WeIIs 3 Total Wells: l%/,ﬂ Fincl Assur: j( & Compl. Order'7NQ_ IS 5.9 OK? \IZS
Well File Reviewed (D/Current Status: /\pD -E)’ CGWUE C-108 A%M\/
Well Diagrams: NEW: Proposed @/ RE-ENTER: Before Conv. () After Conv. () Are Elogs in Imaging?: AIG gu"lf/ in Woxﬁl

Planned Rehab Work to Well: _ NZUJ Lﬂdl

/') PERMIT TYPE: WFX / PMX / SWD Number:

General Location:

« . Sizes (in) Setting ment Cement Top and
Wﬁ“ COnstfuctlan Dmai Is: Borehole / Pipe Depths (ft) (/(:)gr Cf Determination Method
Planned __or Existing __Conductor — s e —
Planned ¢/or Existing _Surface| 7. lZO O+o 5:0 1200 (\ A {10 &}rr'l,&,
Planned_Wor Existing rod t1 I/L) 13?)‘ O +o 2000 NW l‘-{'sa (1”,; "’ﬂ Su ﬂ“‘ .

Pamon i egtne _Proo@end] |71/ q5),] Okp 4150 | Netie | 490 L i Sondas
Planned_Yor Existing {w od 8 ‘[L :/ 7 e O io 'Z‘iqo UO'{LQ, \}70 J
Planned_i40r Existing ERF (0 "%) W qqo - ! -13i: T

| Injection Stra’tigrbl Depths (ft) injection or Contining Tops? | Drilled 7

Adjacent Unit: Litho. (Strug” Por. V\Z 5&0 NEWTD _ ™=~ NEWPBTD_—

Confining Uniy” LithoX Struc. or. + 5 21845 | NEW Open Hol? or NEW Perfs
L] 2! Tubing Size 4 I7. in. Inter oEted?

Proposed Inj interval TOP:| | 2.94()
Proposed Packer Depth 1< O ft

Proposed Inj Interval BOTIOM; 147
Confining Unit: Litho. Str@ Por. 4 1Z acker Depth | ﬁ(} (100-ft limit)

Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. 1 : foposed Max. Surface Press. L6f23 psi
i ___ AOR: Hydrologic and Geologic Inforthation Admin. Inj. Press. _2_‘?8_ (0.2 psi per ft)

POTASH: R-111-P’@(Nonced9 N A LM sec ord kﬁ%wwp mvmlced? M& SALADO: T:5(H B . 190 CLIFF HOUSE/V I NA
FRESH WATER: Formation L\\ g qu Max Depth Wells? __ | Fw Analyslsd-lYDROLoelc AFFIRM Bt Qualified Person @’

Analysis? J@On Lease () Operator Only (3 or Commercial ()

Protectable Waterg;'ﬁm_ PITAN\REEF thru( adiO NA@

HC Potential: Producing Interval? N “_Formerly Producing? M € Method: Logs/DST/P&A/ ko AMile Radius Pool Map O

Disposal Fluid: Formation Source s)

Disposal Interval: Injection Rate (Avg/Max BWPD): #

e

AOR Wells: 1/2:M Radius Map? €5 Wel List? Y€5 _ Total No. Wells Penstrating Intarva:

= ea—

Penetrating Wells: No. Active Wells Num Repairs? on which well(s)?

-

Penetrating Wells: No. P&A Wells
; { » 2 [ iy
NOTICE: Newspaper Date__( ZQ i‘z l é; Mineral Owner __‘Si() Surtace Owner S0 lw‘"’&
1 H ¢ P & i 3 .
RULE 26.7(A): Identified Tracts? _]25 Affected Persons: U ‘ M w ( i&[‘ i E;é;; é imate q“ ZID

Permit Conditions: Issues: E”MW MO‘UOlQé yno ium!" ﬂ/’(.a mﬂﬂw 'd(- i’f:l?ﬂ/ ‘
Add Permit Cond: L‘iﬁ'\"t: Tb {70 \{;o‘n ,w‘ OL Ij&ﬂb\}% M\)\i l%, 5&1”\%,

Num Repairs? on which weli(s)?




